### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: SECURITY INTEREST

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Tampa Bay Rays Baseball Ltd.		106/30/2011 I	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: FLORIDA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A.
Street Address:	270 Park Avenue
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10017
Entity Type:	National Association: UNITED STATES

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 35

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3706450	9=8
Registration Number:	3712954	9=8
Registration Number:	3576943	DEFENDERS OF THE GAME
Registration Number:	2573340	
Registration Number:	2546656	
Registration Number:	2261267	
Registration Number:	2575561	
Registration Number:	2438682	DEVIL RAYS
Registration Number:	2229675	DEVIL RAYS
Registration Number:	2239084	DEVIL RAYS
Registration Number:	3420787	RAYS
Registration Number:	3420785	RAYS
Registration Number:	3747816	RAYS
Registration Number:	3424809	RAYS

REEL: 004576 FRAME: 0512

Registration Number:	3931148	ТАМРА ВАУ
Registration Number:	2569777	ТВ
Registration Number:	2546658	ТВ
Registration Number:	2575580	тв
Registration Number:	3353732	ТВ
Registration Number:	3443066	ТВ
Registration Number:	2309647	ORLANDO RAYS
Registration Number:	3702405	RAY TEAM
Registration Number:	2247891	RAYS
Registration Number:	3745290	RAYS
Registration Number:	3828960	
Registration Number:	3794580	
Registration Number:	3768557	RAYS
Registration Number:	3768556	ТВ
Registration Number:	2573341	TAMPA BAY DEVIL RAYS
Registration Number:	2546657	TAMPA BAY DEVIL RAYS
Registration Number:	2527310	TAMPA BAY DEVIL RAYS
Registration Number:	2345822	TAMPA BAY DEVIL RAYS
Registration Number:	3525757	TAMPA BAY RAYS
Registration Number:	3719351	TEAMING UP FOR THE ENVIRONMENT
Registration Number:	3712791	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)969-2900

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-969-3000

Email: trademark@proskauer.com

Correspondent Name: Proskauer Rose LLP- Jenifer deWolf Paine

Address Line 1: Eleven Times Square
Address Line 2: Trademark Fileroom

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036-8299

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	40869-001 RV TBRBL TSA
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jenifer deWolf Paine
Signature:	/Jenifer deWolf Paine/
Date:	07/06/2011



#### TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

This Trademark Security Agreement (this "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>"), dated as of June 30, 2011, by Tampa Bay Rays Baseball Ltd., a Florida limited partnership (the "<u>Pledgor</u>"), in favor of JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., in its capacity as Administrative Agent for the Secured Parties pursuant to the Credit Agreement dated as of June 30, 2011 (in such capacity, the "<u>Administrative Agent</u>").

#### WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the Pledgor is party to a Guarantee and Collateral Agreement of even date with the Credit Agreement (as amended, restated, supplemented, waived, replaced or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Guarantee and Collateral Agreement") in favor of the Administrative Agent pursuant to which the Pledgor is required to execute and deliver this Trademark Security Agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing premises, to induce the Administrative Agent and the Lenders to enter into the Credit Agreement and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Pledgor hereby agrees with the Administrative Agent as follows:

SECTION 1. <u>Defined Terms</u>. Unless otherwise defined herein, terms defined in the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement and used herein have the meaning given to them in the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement.

SECTION 2. <u>Grant of Security Interest in Trademark Collateral</u>. As security for the payment or performance, as the case may be, in full of the Obligations, the Pledgor hereby pledges and grants to the Administrative Agent for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties a lien on and security interest in and to all of its right, title and interest in, to and under all the following Collateral of the Pledgor (collectively, the "<u>Trademark Collateral</u>"):

- (a) Trademarks of such Pledgor listed on Schedule 1<sup>1</sup> attached hereto;
- (b) all goodwill associated with such Trademarks; and
- (c) all Proceeds of any and all of the foregoing.

SECTION 3. Guarantee and Collateral Agreement. The security interest granted pursuant to this Trademark Security Agreement is granted in conjunction with the security interest granted to the Administrative Agent pursuant to the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement, and the Pledgor hereby acknowledges and affirms that the rights and remedies of the Administrative Agent with respect to the security interest in the Trademark Collateral made and granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are incorporated by reference herein as if fully set forth herein. In the event that any provision of this Trademark Security Agreement is

List the Trademarks identified in Schedule 11(A) to the Perfection Certificate. Notwithstanding anything to the contrary in this Trademark Security Agreement, the Pledgor shall not be required to disclose on Schedule 1 (or on any supplement thereto or update thereof) (A) any Trademark License (i) under which a Grantor is a licensor, unless the licensee thereunder is another Grantor or (ii) that is not material to the operation of the business of the Pledgor, taken as a whole, (B) any Trademarks other than registrations and applications for registration in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and (C) any Trademarks consisting of "intent to use" applications for which an amendment to allege use has not been accepted by the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

deemed to conflict with the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement, the provisions of the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement shall control.

- SECTION 4. <u>Termination</u>. Section 7.13 of the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement is hereby incorporated by reference herein as if fully set forth herein.
- SECTION 5. <u>Major League Baseball Requirements</u>. Section 7.16 of the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement is hereby incorporated by reference herein as if fully set forth herein.
- SECTION 6. <u>Governing Law</u>. This Trademark Security Agreement shall be construed in accordance with and governed by the internal laws of the State of New York.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank.]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Pledgor has caused this Trademark Security Agreement to be executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first set forth above.

TAMPA BAY RAYS BASEBALL LTD., as Pledgor,

By: 501SG, LLC, its Managing Partner

Name: Stuart L. Sternberg

Title: Manager

Accepted and Agreed:

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., as Administrative Agent

Name: Scott Milleison Title: Managing Director

[Signature Page to Trademark Security Agreement]

## SCHEDULE 1 to TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

## TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND APPLICATIONS

[see attached]

8779/40869-001 Current/23258379v5

Country: United States										
Mark 9=8	Classes 25	<u>App. #</u> 77/522,807	<u>App. Dt</u> 7/15/2008	<u>Reg. #</u> 3,706,450	Reg. Dt 11/3/2009	<u>Status</u> REGISTERED				
Class 25Clothing, namely, caps, 1	hats, shirts, T-shirts									
9=8Class 41Entertainment services, r	41	77/522,825	7/15/2008	3,712,954	11/17/2009	REGISTERED				
radio, satellite, wireless, audio and v service; information services, namely thereto; educational services in the n programming broadcast via radio; or	ideo media, telephone, fibo y, providing information in ature of baseball skills pro	er optics, wi-fi and otl the field of sports, en grams, baseball camp	her electronic media and watertainment and related to s, and clinics offered live	via a global computer no opics, and providing for centertainment services	etwork or a commercial or informational messages s, namely, production of	n-line				
DEFENDERS OF THE GAMEClass 41Entertainment services in	41 a the nature of an ongoing	77/157,623 animated series to be	4/16/2007 shown in a major league	3,576,943 baseball park	2/17/2009	REGISTERED				
Devil Ray Design 1998 Alternate Cap	16	76/213,548	2/21/2001	2,573,340	5/28/2002	REGISTERED				
Class 16Paper goods and printed	matter, namely, stickers, d	lecals								
Devil Ray Design 1998 Alternate Cap	25	76/158,605	11/2/2000	2,546,656	3/12/2002	REGISTERED				
Class 25Clothing, namely, caps, 1	hats, headwear, jerseys									
Devil Ray Design 1998 Alternate Cap	41	74/643,177	3/7/1995	2,261,267	7/13/1999	REGISTERED				
Class 41Entertainment services in	the nature of professiona	l baseball games and o	exhibitions							
				2.575.561	6/4/2002	DECISTEDED				
Devil Ray Design 1998 Alternate Cap	41	76/146,053	10/12/2000	2,575,561	6/4/2002	REGISTERED				
Class 41Providing information in	the field of sports, enterta	inment and related to	pics and providing for inf	ormational messages re	lating thereto					
DEVIL RAYS	06, 16, 21, 25, 28, 34	74/643,178	3/7/1995	2,438,682	3/27/2001	REGISTERED				
Class 6 Metal key fobs, metal key	tags, metal key rings, me	tal key chains, decora	tive metal street signs, me	etal money clips						
Class 16Paper goods and printed	matter, namely trading car	rds, stickers, decals, u	nmounted photographs							
	t glasses									
Class 21Beverage glassware, sho				per covers						
	socks, hats, cloth bibs, clo	Class 25Clothing, namely shirts, socks, hats, cloth bibs, cloth diaper sets including undershirt and cloth diaper covers								
		-		percovers						

<u>Mark</u>	Classes	<u> App. #</u>	<u> App. Dt</u>	<u>Reg. #</u>	Reg. Dt	Status_
DEVIL RAYS	25	75/977,917	3/7/1995	2,229,675	3/2/1999	REGISTERED
-Class 25Clothing, namely, T-shirts a	and caps					
DEVIL RAYS	41	74/627,634	1/31/1995	2,239,084	4/13/1999	REGISTERED
-Class 41Entertainment services in th	e nature of profession	onal baseball games and e	exhibitions			
Devil RAYS and Design 2003 Alternate Home Jersey	14	78/979,926	11/9/2005	3,420,787	4/29/2008	REGISTERED
7445						
-Class 14Jewelry, namely, bracelets, ins, lapel pins, money clips of precious					and/or wristbands, ornan	nental metal
Devil RAYS and Design 2003 Alternate Home Jersey	16	78/979,922	11/9/2005	3,420,785	4/29/2008	REGISTERED
<b>7</b> 445						
-Class 16Paper goods and printed ma	tter, namely, trading	cards, stickers, decals, t	emporary tattoos, bumper	r stickers, lithographs, p	paperweights, letter open	ers
Devil RAYS and Design 2003 Alternate Home Jersey	25	78/750,615	11/9/2005	3,747,816	2/9/2010	REGISTERED
R/US						
-Class 25Clothing, namely, caps, hats	s, shirts, baseball un	iforms, jerseys				
Devil RAYS and Design 2003 Alternate Home Jersey	28	78/980,021	11/9/2005	3,424,809	5/6/2008	REGISTERED
TAUS						
Class 28Toys and sporting goods, na	umely stuffed toys r	lush toys toy cars and tr	ucks toy banks toy figur	res toy vehicles dolls a	nd doll accessories mini	ature
paseball bats, miniature toy baseballs, b						
Devil Rays TAMPA BAY	25	85/102,262	8/6/2010	3,931,148	3/15/2011	REGISTERED
-						
-						
(Stylized) 2005 Road Jersey  -Class 25 Clothing, namely, jerseys,	t-shirts, and shirts					
Stylized) 2005 Road Jersey	t-shirts, and shirts	76/213,547	2/21/2001	2,569,777	5/14/2002	REGISTERED

books featuring baseball, pens, pencils

Country: **United States** 

Mark Reg. # App. Dt Reg. Dt Classes App. # Status Devil Rays TB and Design 1998 76/158,608 11/2/2000 2,546,658 3/12/2002 REGISTERED

Cap

--Class 25--Clothing, namely, caps, hats, headwear, shirts, T-shirts, shorts, sweatshirts, sleepwear, jackets, infantwear, footwear, socks

41 10/20/2000 6/4/2002 REGISTERED 76/151.373 2.575.580 Devil Rays TB and Design 1998

Cap

--Class 41--Entertainment, education and information services, namely, providing information in the field of sports, entertainment and related topics, and providing for informational messages relating thereto

Devil Rays TB and Design 2001 78/750,643 11/9/2005 3,353,732 12/11/2007 REGISTERED



--Class 14--Jewelry, namely, bracelets, charms, earrings, necklaces, pendants, watches, costume jewelry, medallions, ornamental metal pins, lapel pins, tie tacks, tie pins, money clips of precious metal, key chains of precious metal, key rings of precious metal, clocks, wall clocks, and non-monetary coins of precious metal

25 REGISTERED

Devil Rays TB and Design 2001 Cap

78/980,052

11/9/2005

3,443,066

6/3/2008

--Class 25--Clothing, namely, caps, hats, visors, knitted headwear, headbands, shirts, t-shirts, tank tops, sweaters, turtlenecks, pullovers, shorts, pants, baseball uniforms, jerseys, sweatshirts, sweatpants, sleepwear, jackets, infant wear, creepers, baby booties, ties, wristbands, footwear, socks, hosiery, slippers, and halloween and masquerade costumes

ORLANDO RAYS and Design

75/314,712

6/25/1997

2.309,647

1/18/2000

REGISTERED

1997 Primary

--Class 41--Entertainment services, namely, baseball exhibitions rendered live and through broadcast media.

41

41 1/18/2008 REGISTERED RAY TEAM and Design 77/375,593 3,702,405 10/27/2009

--Class 41--Entertainment services, namely a squad of individuals that perform various tasks, namely, dancing, cheering, greeting fans, assisting in giveaways and promotions at sports events

41 1/31/1995 2,247,891 REGISTERED RAYS 74/627,891 5/25/1999

-- Class 41--Entertainment services in the nature of professional baseball games and exhibitions.

RAYS (Stylized) 2008 Jersey 25 77/580,227 9/26/2008 3,745,290 2/2/2010 REGISTERED



--Class 25--Clothing, namely, caps, hats, visors, shirts, T-shirts, tank tops, blouses, turtlenecks, pullovers, vests, shorts, pants, dresses, baseball uniforms, jerseys, sweatshirts, underwear, boxer shorts, sleepwear, pajamas, jackets, cloth bibs, infant wear, jumpers, creepers, footwear, socks, hosiery, slippers

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004576 FRAME: 0522

Country: United States

 Mark
 Classes
 App. #
 App. Dt
 Reg. #
 Reg. Dt
 Status

 Rays 2008 Glint Design
 25
 77/580,233
 9/26/2008
 3,828,960
 8/3/2010
 REGISTERED



--Class 25--Clothing, namely, caps, hats, shirts, T-shirts, tank tops, blouses, sweatshirts, jackets, ties

Rays 2008 Glint Design 41 77/697,991 3/24/2009 3,794,580 5/25/2010 REGISTERED



--Class 41--Entertainment services, namely, baseball games, competitions, tournaments and exhibitions rendered live and through broadcast media including television, radio, satellite, wireless, audio and video media, telephone, fiber optics, wi-fi and other electronic media and via a global computer network or a commercial on-line service; information services, namely, providing information in the field of sports, entertainment and related topics, and providing for informational messages relating thereto; educational services in the nature of baseball skills programs, baseball camps, clinics offered live; providing facilities for sports tournaments and competitions relating to baseball

RAYS and Design 2008 Primary 25 77/580,230 9/26/2008 3,768,557 3/30/2010 REGISTERED



--Class 25--Clothing, namely, caps, hats, visors, shirts, T-shirts, tank tops, blouses, turtlenecks, pullovers, vests, shorts, pants, baseball uniforms, jerseys, sweatshirts, sleepwear, pajamas, jackets, infant wear, rompers, creepers, footwear, socks, hosiery, slippers

Rays TB (Stylized) 2008 Cap 25 77/580,191 9/26/2008 3,768,556 3/30/2010 REGISTERED



--Class 25--Clothing, namely, caps, hats, visors, knitted headwear, shirts, T-shirts, tank tops, blouses, pullovers, shorts, pants, dresses, baseball uniforms, jerseys, sweatshirts, underwear, boxer shorts, sleepwear, pajamas, jackets, infant wear, creepers, ties

TAMPA BAY DEVIL RAYS 16 76/213,549 2/21/2001 2,573,341 5/28/2002 REGISTERED and Design 1995 Primary



--Class 16--Paper goods and printed matter, namely, stickers, decals, temporary tattoos, bumper stickers, magazines and books featuring baseball

TAMPA BAY DEVIL RAYS 25 76/158,606 11/2/2000 2,546,657 3/12/2002 REGISTERED

and Design 1995 Primary

--Class 25--Clothing, namely, caps, hats, headwear, shirts, t-shirts, cloth bibs, infantwear, cloth diaper sets with undershirt and diaper cover, rompers

TAMPA BAY DEVIL RAYS 28 76/205,517 2/5/2001 2,527,310 1/8/2002 REGISTERED

and Design 1995 Primary

--Class 28--Toys and sporting goods, namely, stuffed toys, plush toys, balloons, checker sets, board games, toy tattoos, baseballs and holders for baseballs, autographed baseballs

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004576 FRAME: 0523

Country: United States

 Mark
 Classes
 App. #
 App. Dt
 Reg. #
 Reg. Dt
 Status

 TAMPA BAY DEVIL RAYS
 41
 74/643,176
 3/7/1995
 2,345,822
 4/25/2000
 REGISTERED and Design 1995 Primary



--Class 41--Entertainment services in the nature of professional baseball games and exhibitions.

TAMPA BAY RAYS 41 78/731,754 10/12/2005 3,525,757 10/28/2008 REGISTERED

--Class 41--Entertainment services, namely, baseball games, competitions, tournaments and exhibitions rendered live and through broadcast media including television, radio, satellite, wireless, audio and video media, telephone, fiber optics, wi-fi and other electronic media and via a global computer network or a commercial on-line service; information services, namely, providing information in the field of sports, entertainment and related topics, and providing for informational messages relating thereto; entertainment services, namely, providing multi-user interactive computer games all via a global computer network or a commercial on-line service; educational services in the nature of baseball skills programs, baseball camps, clinics offered live; entertainment services, namely, providing facilities for sports tournaments and competitions relating to baseball.

TEAMING UP FOR THE 35 77/427,495 3/20/2008 3,719,351 12/1/2009 REGISTERED ENVIRONMENT

--Class 35--Promoting public awareness of the need to be environmentally conscious via promotions, initiatives and programs offered by a professional baseball team

Tree with Baseballs Design 35 77/427,499 3/20/2008 3,712,791 11/17/2009 REGISTERED



--Class 35--Promoting public awareness of the need to be environmentally conscious via promotions, initiatives and programs offered by a professional baseball team

Mork	CI.	. "	Ann Di	There is	D D.	
<u>Mark</u> =8	<u>Classes</u> 25	<u>App. #</u>	App. Dt	Reg. # T08000001105	Reg. Dt 9/28/2008	<u>Status</u> REGISTERED
Class 25Caps and T-shirts						
Devil Rays TAMPA BAY Stylized) 2005 Road Jersey	25			T10000000774	7/8/2010	REGISTERED
Taluri Billi						
-Class 25Jerseys, sweatshirts, T-shir	ts, sweatpants, shorts, g	loves, caps, hats				
RAYS	25			T08000001107	9/29/2008	REGISTERED
-Class 25Caps, hats, jerseys, jackets	, sweatshirts, T-shirts, p	ants, footwear, sleepw	ear and infantwear			
RAYS (Stylized) 2008 Jersey	25			T08000001104	9/29/2008	REGISTERED
Class 25Jerseys, sleepwear, jackets	, sweatshirts, T-shirts, c	aps and hats				
Rays 2008 Glint Design	25			T08000001168	10/15/2008	REGISTERED
No.						
-Class 25Clothing, namely T-shirts a	and caps					
	and caps 25			T08000001106	9/29/2008	REGISTERED
-Class 25Clothing, namely T-shirts a RAYS and Design 2008 Primary -Class 25Caps, hats, shirts, sweatshi	25	twear, pants, shorts, a	nd infantwear	T08000001106	9/29/2008	REGISTERED
RAYS and Design 2008 Primary  -Class 25Caps, hats, shirts, sweatshi	25	twear, pants, shorts, a	nd infantwear	T08000001106	9/29/2008	REGISTERED
RAYS and Design 2008 Primary	25 irts, T-shirts, jackets, foc	twear, pants, shorts, a	nd infantwear			
Class 25—Caps, hats, shirts, sweatshi	25 irts, T-shirts, jackets, foc		nd infantwear			
RAYS and Design 2008 Primary  -Class 25Caps, hats, shirts, sweatshi	25 irts, T-shirts, jackets, foc		nd infantwear			
Class 25—Caps, hats, shirts, sweatshirts, sweatshirts, sweatshirts, sweatshirts, sweatshirts, sweatshirts, sweatshirts, sweatshirts, class 25—Caps, hats, visors, T-shirts, sweatshirts, sw	25 irts, T-shirts, jackets, foc 25 25 , sweatshirts and footwe		nd infantwear	T08000001103	9/29/2008	REGISTERED

Country: New York

MarkClassesApp.#App.DtReg.#Reg. DtStatusDevil Rays TB and Design 1998256/8/2000R31682 former6/8/2000REGISTEREDCapR29488



--Class 25--Hats, caps, shirts, T-shirts, jackets, sweatshirts, uniform jersey replicas, knitted headwear, headbands.

# Trademark Status Report for Tampa Bay Rays

Country	Mark	Appln. No. Appln. Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date	Class	Goods/Services	Status
United States of America	AN OPENING THE	85/195271 10-Dec-2010		25	clothing, namely, caps, hats, visors, knitted headwear, headbands, bandannas, shirts, t-shirts, tank tops, blouses, sweaters, turtlenecks, pullovers, vests, shorts, pants, slacks, dresses, skirts, baseball uniforms, jerseys, warm-up suits, jogging suits, sweatshirts, sweatpants, underwear, boxer shorts, robes, sleepwear, nightshirts, nightgowns, swimwear, clothing wraps, jackets, ponchos, cloth bibs, infant wear, infant diaper covers, cloth diaper sets with undershirt and diaper cover, jumpers, rompers, coveralls, creepers, baby booties, ties, belts, mittens, gloves, wristbands, earmuffs, scarves, footwear, socks, hosiery, slippers, and halloween and masquerade costumes.	Published
United States of America	PROPERTY AND	85/195286 10-Dec-2010		28	toys and sporting goods, namely, stuffed toys, plush toys, bean bag toys, foam toys, foam novelty items, namely, foam fingers, puppets; balloons, checker sets, chess sets, dominoes, cribbage games, board games, card games, playing cards, dart boards and dart board accessories, namely, darts, dart shafts and dart flights, toy cars and trucks, toy mobiles, jigsaw and manipulative puzzles, yo-yo's, toy banks, toy figures, toy vehicles, toy airplanes, dolls and doll accessories, bobbing head dolls, inflatable baseball bats, decorative wind socks, flying discs, miniature baseball bats, mini batting helmet replicas, toy necklaces, miniature toy baseballs, baseballs, holders for baseballs, autographed baseballs, footballs, softballs, playground balls, rubber action balls, golf balls, golf club head covers, golf club bags, golf putters, billiard accessories, namely, cues, billiard balls and cue cases, baseball bases, baseball bats, catcher's masks, grip tape for baseball bats, baseball glove conditioning oil, batting gloves, baseball gloves, baseball glove conditioning oil, batting gloves, baseball gloves, baseball pitching machines, inflatable toys; basketball backboards and nets; hand held unit for playing video and electronic games; party favors in the nature of noise makers; costume masks; christmas tree ornaments, excluding confectionery and illumination articles, and christmas stockings.	Published
United States of America	THE TARREST OF THE TA	85/195295 10-Dec-2010		41	crowd entertainment services, namely, live and video performances of a costumed and virtual mascot; film and video production; entertainment services, namely, baseball games, competitions, tournaments and exhibitions rendered live and through broadcast media including television, radio, satellite, wireless, audio and video media, telephone, fiber optics, wi-fi and other electronic media and via a global computer network or a commercial on-line service; information services, namely, providing information in the field of sports, entertainment and related topics, and providing for informational messages relating thereto; entertainment services,	Published

to09\_without\_matter\_specify\_no\_owner\_images.apt

# Trademark Status Report for Tampa Bay Rays

Country	Mark	Appln. No. Appln. Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date	Class	Goods/Services	Status
			U		namely, providing multi-user interactive computer games all via a global computer network or a commercial on-line service; educational services in the nature of baseball skills programs, baseball camps, seminars and clinics offered live and through on-line instruction; entertainment services, namely, production of programming broadcas t via television, radio and a global computer network or a commercial on-line service; organizing community sporting events; providing facilities for sports tournaments and competitions relating to baseball.	
United States of America	DJ KITTY	85/148517 08-Oct-2010		41	crowd entertainment services, namely, live and video performances of a costumed and virtual mascot; film and video production; entertainment services, namely, baseball games, competitions, tournaments and exhibitions rendered live and through broadcast media including television, radio, satellite, wireless, audio and video media, telephone, fiber optics, wi-fi and other electronic media and via a global computer network or a commercial on-line service; information services, namely, providing information in the field of sports, entertainment and related topics, and providing for informational messages relating thereto; entertainment services, namely, providing multi-user interactive computer games all via a global computer network or a commercial on-line service; educational services in the nature of baseball skills programs, baseball camps, seminars and clinics offered live and through on-line instruction; entertainment services, namely, production of programming broadcas t via television, radio and a global computer network or a commercial on-line service; organizing community sporting events; providing facilities for sports tournaments and competitions relating to baseball.	Published
United States of America	DJ KITTY	85/148490 08-Oct-2010		25	clothing, namely, caps, hats, visors, knitted headwear, headbands, bandannas, shirts, t-shirts, tank tops, blouses, sweaters, turtlenecks, pullovers, vests, shorts, pants, slacks, dresses, skirts, baseball uniforms, jerseys, warm-up suits, jogging suits, sweatshirts, sweatpants, underwear, boxer shorts, robes, sleepwear, nightshirts, nightgowns, swimwear, clothing wraps, jackets, ponchos, cloth bibs, infant wear, infant diaper covers, cloth diaper sets with undershirt and diaper cover, jumpers, rompers, coveralls, creepers, baby booties, ties, belts, mittens, gloves, wristbands, earmuffs, scarves, footwear, socks, hosiery, slippers, and halloween and masquerade costumes.	Published

TRADEMARK REEL: 004576 FRAME: 0528

Page 2 of 3

# Trademark Status Report for Tampa Bay Rays

Country	Mark	Appln. No. Appln. Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date	Class	Goods/Services	Status
United States of America	DJ KITTY	85/148502 08-Oct-2010		28	toys and sporting goods, namely, stuffed toys, plush toys, bean bag toys, foam toys, foam novelty items, namely, foam fingers, puppets; balloons, checker sets, chess sets, dominoes, cribbage games, board games, card games, playing cards, dart boards and dart board accessories, namely, darts, dart shafts and dart flights, toy cars and trucks, toy mobiles, jigsaw and manipulative puzzles, yo-yos, toy banks, toy figures, toy vehicles, toy airplanes, dolls and doll accessories, bobbing head dolls, inflatable baseball bats, decorative wind socks, flying discs, miniature baseball bats, mini batting helmet replicas, toy necklaces, miniature toy baseballs, baseballs, holders for baseballs, autographed baseballs, footballs, softballs, playground balls, rubber action balls, golf balls, golf club head covers, golf club bags, golf putters, billiard accessories, namely, cues, billiard balls and cue cases, baseball bases, baseball bats, catcher's masks, grip tape for baseball bats, baseball glove conditioning oil, batting gloves, baseball gloves, baseball glove conditioning oil, batting gloves, baseball gloves, baseball mitts, chest protectors for sports, athletic supporters, baseball pitching machines, inflatable toys; basketball backboards and nets; hand held unit for playing video and electronic games other than those adapted for use with an external display screen or monitor; party favors in the nature of noise makers; costume masks; christmas tree ornaments, excluding confectionery and illumination articles, and christmas stockings.	Published

TRADEMARK REEL: 004576 FRAME: 0529

Page 3 of 3

**RECORDED: 07/06/2011**